
Śrī Vraja-maṇḍala Parikramā 2013

Śrī Gopinatha Bhavan, Vṛndāvana, Tel: 96.3456.3739 / Śrī  Rūpa Sanātana Gauḍīya Maṭha, Vṛndāvana, Tel: 
0565-2443270 / Śrī Giridhāri Gauḍīya Maṭha, Govardhan, Tel: 0565-2815668

Oct. 16, Wednesday  Darśana of Śrī Durvāsā Ṛṣi Gauḍīya Āśrama.
Oct. 17, Thursday Hari-katha and prasādam in Vṛndāvana at  Gopīnātha Bhavana till morning of 1 

Nov..
Oct. 18, Friday (Vṛndāvana) Śrī Śarad Pūrṇimā. Kārtika-vrata begins. Saṅkalpa (vow) for the 

parikramā at  Keśī-ghāṭa in Vṛndāvana. Śrī Śrīmad Bhakti Prajñāna Keśava 
Gosvāmī Mahārāja disappearance festival.

Oct. 19, Saturday  Kālīya-daha, Śrīla Prabhodānanda Sarasvatī’s bhajana-kuṭīra and samādhi, Śrīla 
Sanātana Gosvāmī’s bhajana-kuṭīra and samādhī, Śrī Madana-mohana Temple, 
Dāna-galī.

Oct. 20, Sunday Sevā-kuñja, Śrī Rādhā-Dāmodara Temple, Imlītalā, Śṛṅgāra-vaṭa, etc.
Oct. 21, Monday Baelvana.
Oct.. 22, Tuesday BY BUS (from Vṛndāvana) to Madhuvana, Tālavan, Kumudvana.
Oct. 23, Wednesday  Nidhuvana, temples of Śrī Rādhā-Ramaṇa, Śrī Rādhā-Gokulānanda, Śrī Rādhā-

Gopīnātha and Śrī Rādhā-Syāmasundara.
Oct. 24, Thursday BY BUS (from Vṛndāvana) to Bhātrol, Akrūra-ghāṭa, prasādam at  the place of 

the Yañja-patnīs. Māna-sarovara, Māṭhavana, Bhadravana, Bhāṇḍīravana 
(prasādam).

Oct. 25, Friday Dhīra-samīra, Vaṁśī-vaṭa, Gopeśvara Mahādeva, Śrī Govindadeva Temple.
Oct. 26, Saturday BY BUS (from Vṛndāvana) to Dāūjī, prasādam at Śrī Dāūjī Gauḍīya Maṭha. 

Brahmāṇḍa-ghāṭa, Mahāvana-Gokula, Rāval, Lauhavana, (Return to Vṛndāvana).
Oct. 27, Sunday Hari-kathā and rest at Gopīnātha Bhavana.
Oct. 28, Monday Pūjyapāda Śrīla Bhakti Rakṣaka Śrīdhara Mahārāja’s appearance festival. Hari-

kathā and rest.
Oct. 29, Tuesday BY BUS  (from Vṛndāvana) to Khelanvana, Rāma-ghāṭa, Vihāravana, Cīra-ghāṭa 

(prasādam), Vatsavana, Garuḍa-Govinda. (Return to Vṛndāvana).
Oct. 30, Wednesday  Ekādaśī. Śrī Vṛndāvana parikramā. 
Oct. 31, Thursday Hari-kathā and rest at Gopīnātha Bhavana.
Nov. 1, Friday Departure  from Vṛndāvana. BY BUS to Govardhana via Bahulāvana, Santānu-

kuṇḍa, Paiṭhā and Candra-sarovara. Hari-katha and prasadam in Govardhana at 
Śrī Giridhārī Gauḍīya Maṭha till Nov. 17.

Nov. 2, Saturday Govardhana parikramā – Dāna-ghāṭī, Ānyora, Govinda-kuṇḍa, Pūñcharī, 
Surabhī-kuṇḍa (prasādam), Jatīpurā. 

Nov. 3, Sunday Śrī Hari-deva Temple, Brahma-kuṇḍa, Cakaleśvara Mahādeva, Mukhāravinda, 
Śrī Sanātana Gosvāmī’s bhajana-kuṭīra, etc. 
Dīpāvalī - festival of lights in the evening.

Nov. 4 Monday Govardhana Pūjā, annakūṭa festival, worship of Govardhan Hill. Go Pūja and 
Go Kṛda - worship and decorating cows. 

Nov. 5, Tuesday Bhaijādūja (Yāmarāja’s blessings on brothers and sisters). Rādhā-kuṇḍa 
parikramā, Uddhava-kuṇḍa, Kusuma-sarovara etc. Prasādam at  Śrī Giridhārī 
Gauḍīya Maṭha.

Nov. 6, Wednesday Śrīla Bhaktivedānta Vāmana Mahārāja’s and Śrīla Bhaktivedānta Trivikrāma 
Mahārāja’s disappearance festival. Hari-kathā and rest. 

Nov. 7, Thursday  Śrīla Bhaktivedānta Svāmī Mahārāja’s disappearance festival. Hari-kathā.



Nov. 8, Friday Śrīla Bhakti Śrīrūpa Siddhāntī Gosvāmī Mahārāja’s appearance festival. 
 BY BUS to Kāmyavana via Ghāṇṭholī, Gulāl-kuṇḍa, Ḍīg, Bhojana-thālī 

(breakfast  prasādam), Pichala-pahāḍī (slide-hill), Vyomāsura’s cave, temples of 
Govindajī, Vrṇdā-devī and Kāmeśvara Mahādeva, Vimalā-kuṇḍa (lunch 
prasādam), Caraṇa-pahāḍī. (Return  to Govardhana.)

Nov. 9, Saturday Killola-kuṇḍa, Gvāla-pokharā (prasādam), Śyāma-talaiyā, Ratna-veḍī, Caraṇa-
cihna, Nārada-kuṇḍa. 

Nov. 10, Sunday Gopaṣṭāmī. BY BUS to Nandagrāma via Ṭer-kadamba, Āśīṣeṣvar Mahādeva, 
Choṭī Caraṇa-pahāḍī, Pāvana-sarovara, Nanda-bhavana, Lalitā-kuṇḍa, Uddhava-
kyārī, Nandakhiṛak (Nanda-baba’s gośāla), (prasādam). Saṅket, Prema-sarovara, 
(Return to Govardhana.)

Nov. 11, Monday Hari-kathā and rest at Giridhārī Gauḍīya Maṭha, Govardhana.
Nov. 12, Tuesday BY BUS to Varsānā. Sāṇkirī Khora, Cikasaulī, Gahvaravana parikramā, Vilāsa-

ghaṛha, Māna-gaṛha, Dāna-gaṛha, Mor-kūtī (breakfast  prasādam), Śrījī Temple, 
Varsānā. Pīlī-pokhara, Ūchāgaon (prasādam), Sakhīgiri-parvaṭa, Sūryakuṇḍa. 
(Return to Govardhana.)

Nov. 13, Wednesday Ekādaśī. Śrīla Gaura-kiśora dāsa Bābājī Mahārāja’s disappearance. Bhīṣma-
pañcaka. Hari- kathā and rest at Giridhārī Gauḍīya Maṭha, Govardhana.

Nov. 14, Thursday BY BUS to Vṛndāvana. Yearly festival at  Ānanda-dhāma with prasādam and 
nagara-saṅkīrtana in the evening.

Nov. 15, Friday BY BUS  to Khadīravana, Jāvaṭa, Baiṭhāna, Caraṇa-pahāḍī, Kokilāvana, 
(prasādam). (Return to Govardhana.)

Nov. 16, Saturday Śrīla Bhakti Pramoda Purī Gosvāmī Mahārāja’s disappearance festival. Hari-
kathā and rest at Giridhārī Gauḍīya Maṭha, Govardhana.

Nov. 17, Sunday Vaiṣṇava homa (honoring Vaiṣṇavas). End of Kārtika-vrata and Ūrjā-vrata.

End of Śrī Vraja Maṇḍala Parīkramā


